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Arizona Department of Housing as United Funding Agency for 
The Arizona Balance of State Continuum of Care (AZBOSCOC) 

Contact Information 2023  
 

The AZBOSCOC’s goal is to end homelessness within its geographic area, which includes the following 13 counties:  
Apache, Cochise, Coconino, Gila, Graham, Greenlee, La Paz, Mohave, Navajo, Pinal, Santa Cruz, Yavapai, and Yuma.   
 
Coordinated Entry Leads by Counties  

County/ 
Counties Name  Email Address Phone 

Apache/ 
Navajo 

Marilyn Johnson (OCCAC) 
Tia Evans (ReCenter) 

mjj@frontiernet.net 
tia.evans@rcaz.us 

928-337-5047 
928-358-8637 

Cochise Terrance Watkins (CPSA) Twatkins@communitypartnersinc.org 520-539-7468 

Coconino Michelle McManimon (CCCS) 
Kaitlin Reig (FSS) 

Mmcmanimon@cc-az.org 
kaitlin@flagshelter.org 

928-774-1925 
928-225-2533 

Gila Allison Torres (Gila County) atorres@gilacountyaz.gov 928-402-8699 
Graham/ 
Greenlee 

Terrance Watkins (CPSA) twatkins@communitypartnersinc.org 520-539-7468 

La Paz Evelyn Ruiz (RCFBH) E.Ruiz@rcfbh.org 928-256-4110 
Mohave Kelly Williams (Mohave County) willke@mohave.gov 928-753-0723 
Pinal Jocelyn Muzzin (SAVAHCS) Jocelyn.muzzin@va.gov 520-440-0450 
Santa Cruz Terrance Watkins (CPSA) Twatkins@communitypartnersinc.org 520-539-7468 
Yavapai Kimberly Brown (CCCS) kbrown@cc-az.org 928-848-6011 
Yuma Lucia Wilson (Achieve) lwilson@achievehs.org 928-581-8412 

 
See ACRONYMS 
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